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 2010 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 

DATE:      June 21, 2012 

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 

 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

          88       89   ANYOPER    ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED 
          84       85   DLVRTYPE   VAGINAL OR CAESAREAN DELIVERY 
         118      119   DSCHPMED   MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          78       79   EMERROOM   DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 
          86       87   EPIDURAL   RECEIVE AN EPIDURAL OR SPINAL FOR PAIN 
          30       41   ERHEVIDX   EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
          42       53   FFEEIDX    FLAT FEE ID 
         120      121   FFIPTYPE   FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
         361      361   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
          63       64   IPBEGDD    EVENT START DATE - DAY 
          61       62   IPBEGMM    EVENT START DATE - MONTH 
          57       60   IPBEGYR    EVENT START DATE - YEAR 
         106      108   IPCCC1X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         109      111   IPCCC2X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         112      114   IPCCC3X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         115      117   IPCCC4X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         273      280   IPDMD10X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         265      272   IPDMR10X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         303      306   IPDOF10X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         322      329   IPDOR10X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         337      343   IPDOT10X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         330      336   IPDOU10X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         281      288   IPDPV10X   DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         257      264   IPDSF10X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         307      313   IPDSL10X   DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
         352      360   IPDTC10X   TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         296      302   IPDTR10X   DOCTOR AMT PD,TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
         289      295   IPDVA10X   DR AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         314      321   IPDWC10X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         344      351   IPDXP10X   DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF10X-IPDOT10X 
          71       72   IPENDDD    EVENT END DATE - DAY 
          69       70   IPENDMM    EVENT END DATE - MONTH 
          65       68   IPENDYR    EVENT END DATE - YEAR 
         157      165   IPFMD10X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         148      156   IPFMR10X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         191      198   IPFOF10X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         215      222   IPFOR10X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED) 
         231      238   IPFOT10X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         223      230   IPFOU10X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         166      174   IPFPV10X   FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
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 2010 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 

DATE:      June 21, 2012 

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 

 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

         140      147   IPFSF10X   FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         199      206   IPFSL10X   FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
         248      256   IPFTC10X   TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         183      190   IPFTR10X   FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
         175      182   IPFVA10X   FAC AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         207      214   IPFWC10X   FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         239      247   IPFXP10X   FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF10X-IPFOT10X 
          90       92   IPICD1X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          93       95   IPICD2X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          96       98   IPICD3X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          99      101   IPICD4X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
         102      103   IPPRO1X    2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 
         104      105   IPPRO2X    2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 
         131      139   IPTC10X    TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC10X+IPDTC10X) 
         122      130   IPXP10X    TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP10X+IPDXP10X) 
          56       56   MPCDATA    MPC DATA FLAG 
          76       77   NUMNIGHT   NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER 
          73       75   NUMNIGHX   # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 
          54       55   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
         362      373   PERWT10F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2010 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
          82       83   RSNINHOS   REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL 
          80       81   SPECCOND   HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION 
         378      378   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2010 
         374      377   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2010 
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DATE:      June 21, 2012 

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 

 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          30       41   ERHEVIDX   EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 
          42       53   FFEEIDX    FLAT FEE ID 
          54       55   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          56       56   MPCDATA    MPC DATA FLAG 
          57       60   IPBEGYR    EVENT START DATE - YEAR 
          61       62   IPBEGMM    EVENT START DATE - MONTH 
          63       64   IPBEGDD    EVENT START DATE - DAY 
          65       68   IPENDYR    EVENT END DATE - YEAR 
          69       70   IPENDMM    EVENT END DATE - MONTH 
          71       72   IPENDDD    EVENT END DATE - DAY 
          73       75   NUMNIGHX   # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 
          76       77   NUMNIGHT   NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER 
          78       79   EMERROOM   DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 
          80       81   SPECCOND   HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION 
          82       83   RSNINHOS   REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL 
          84       85   DLVRTYPE   VAGINAL OR CAESAREAN DELIVERY 
          86       87   EPIDURAL   RECEIVE AN EPIDURAL OR SPINAL FOR PAIN 
          88       89   ANYOPER    ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED 
          90       92   IPICD1X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          93       95   IPICD2X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          96       98   IPICD3X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          99      101   IPICD4X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
         102      103   IPPRO1X    2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 
         104      105   IPPRO2X    2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 
         106      108   IPCCC1X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         109      111   IPCCC2X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         112      114   IPCCC3X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         115      117   IPCCC4X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         118      119   DSCHPMED   MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE 
         120      121   FFIPTYPE   FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
         122      130   IPXP10X    TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP10X+IPDXP10X) 
         131      139   IPTC10X    TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC10X+IPDTC10X) 
         140      147   IPFSF10X   FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         148      156   IPFMR10X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         157      165   IPFMD10X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         166      174   IPFPV10X   FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         175      182   IPFVA10X   FAC AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         183      190   IPFTR10X   FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
         191      198   IPFOF10X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 

 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

         199      206   IPFSL10X   FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
         207      214   IPFWC10X   FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         215      222   IPFOR10X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED) 
         223      230   IPFOU10X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         231      238   IPFOT10X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         239      247   IPFXP10X   FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF10X-IPFOT10X 
         248      256   IPFTC10X   TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         257      264   IPDSF10X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         265      272   IPDMR10X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         273      280   IPDMD10X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         281      288   IPDPV10X   DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         289      295   IPDVA10X   DR AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         296      302   IPDTR10X   DOCTOR AMT PD,TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
         303      306   IPDOF10X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         307      313   IPDSL10X   DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
         314      321   IPDWC10X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         322      329   IPDOR10X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         330      336   IPDOU10X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         337      343   IPDOT10X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         344      351   IPDXP10X   DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF10X-IPDOT10X 
         352      360   IPDTC10X   TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         361      361   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
         362      373   PERWT10F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2010 
         374      377   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2010 
         378      378   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2010 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

DUID DWELLING UNIT ID  5.0 NUM 1 5 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 VALID ID 2,843 29,847,054 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

PID PERSON NUMBER  3.0 NUM 6 8 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 VALID ID 2,843 29,847,054 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)  8.0 CHAR 9 16 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 VALID ID 2,843 29,847,054 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

EVNTIDX EVENT ID  12.0 CHAR 17 28 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 VALID ID 2,843 29,847,054 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER  1.0 NUM 29 29 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 ROUND 1 343 3,784,422 
 ROUND 2 629 6,424,067 
 ROUND 3 700 7,524,635 
 ROUND 4 672 7,092,395 
 ROUND 5 499 5,021,535 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

ERHEVIDX EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 12.0 CHAR 30 41 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,529 26,336,639 
 VALID ID 314 3,510,416 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID  12.0 CHAR 42 53 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,842 29,838,477 
 VALID ID 1 8,578 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

PANEL PANEL NUMBER  2.0 NUM 54 55 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 PANEL 14 1,532 15,919,579 
 PANEL 15 1,311 13,927,475 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

MPCDATA MPC DATA FLAG  1.0 NUM 56 56 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 1 HAS MPC DATA 1,785 19,472,468 
 2 NO MPC DATA 1,058 10,374,586 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPBEGYR EVENT START DATE - YEAR  4.0 NUM 57 60 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 2,383 
 2009 28 243,873 
 2010 2,814 29,600,798 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

IPBEGMM EVENT START DATE - MONTH  2.0 NUM 61 62 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 11 72,348 
 1 - 12 MONTH 2,832 29,774,706 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPBEGDD EVENT START DATE - DAY  2.0 NUM 63 64 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 20 155,972 
 -8 DK 204 2,157,281 
 -7 REFUSED 1 5,350 
 1 - 31 DAY 2,618 27,528,452 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPENDYR EVENT END DATE - YEAR  4.0 NUM 65 68 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 2,383 
 2010 2,842 29,844,671 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPENDMM EVENT END DATE - MONTH  2.0 NUM 69 70 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 37 258,647 
 -8 DK 1 4,918 
 1 - 12 MONTH 2,805 29,583,490 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

IPENDDD EVENT END DATE - DAY  2.0 NUM 71 72 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 54 398,067 
 -8 DK 206 2,203,356 
 1 - 31 DAY 2,583 27,245,631 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

NUMNIGHX # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 3.0 NUM 73 75 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 79 774,131 
 1 - 203 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 2,764 29,072,923 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

NUMNIGHT NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER  2.0 NUM 76 77 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 49 408,563 
 -8 DK 23 265,149 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,567 27,018,169 
 1 - 86 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 204 2,155,172 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

EMERROOM DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 2.0 NUM 78 79 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 54 459,662 
 -8 DK 18 267,989 
 -7 REFUSED 2 15,684 
 1 YES 1,330 13,406,161 
 2 NO 1,439 15,697,559 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

SPECCOND HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION  2.0 NUM 80 81 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 40 329,028 
 -8 DK 5 31,796 
 -7 REFUSED 2 31,399 
 1 YES 2,659 28,342,272 
 2 NO 137 1,112,559 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

RSNINHOS REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL  2.0 NUM 82 83 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 45 400,653 
 -8 DK 3 36,836 
 -7 REFUSED 2 31,399 
 1 OPERATION OR SURGICAL PROCEDURE 888 9,899,488 
 2 TREATMENT/THERAPY 1,051 11,479,630 
 3 DIAGNOSTIC TESTS ONLY 301 3,245,029 
 4 GIVE BIRTH TO A BABY (MOTHER) 386 3,299,769 
 5 TO BE BORN (BABY) 53 455,849 
 6 PREGNANCY-RELATED COMPLICATIONS 43 377,170 
 91 OTHER (SPECIFY) 71 621,231 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

DLVRTYPE VAGINAL OR CAESAREAN DELIVERY  2.0 NUM 84 85 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 10 60,672 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,457 26,547,286 
 1 VAGINAL DELIVERY 256 2,202,462 
 2 CAESAREAN SECTION 120 1,036,635 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

EPIDURAL RECEIVE AN EPIDURAL OR SPINAL FOR PAIN  2.0 NUM 86 87 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 13 84,164 
 -8 DK 4 17,733 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,457 26,547,286 
 1 YES 274 2,431,973 
 2 NO 95 765,899 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

ANYOPER ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED  2.0 NUM 88 89 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 67 619,559 
 -8 DK 6 88,785 
 -7 REFUSED 3 38,881 
 1 YES 1,129 12,114,743 
 2 NO 1,638 16,985,086 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

IPICD1X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE  3.0 CHAR 90 92 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 308 2,902,588 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 10 87,308 
 001 - 139 58 627,787 
 140 - 239 164 1,802,947 
 240 - 279 106 1,071,683 
 280 - 289 24 198,212 
 290 - 319 78 818,989 
 320 - 389 55 704,448 
 390 - 459 500 5,402,820 
 460 - 519 214 2,240,154 
 520 - 579 224 2,462,994 
 580 - 629 119 1,132,273 
 630 - 677 70 561,716 
 680 - 709 30 298,118 
 710 - 739 146 1,826,793 
 740 - 759 10 90,996 
 760 - 779 6 62,147 
 780 - 799 194 2,239,523 
 800 - 999 176 2,123,120 
 V01 - V83 351 3,192,436 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

IPICD2X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE  3.0 CHAR 93 95 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,423 25,403,994 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 3,065 
 001 - 139 11 106,890 
 140 - 239 12 127,128 
 240 - 279 32 258,530 
 280 - 289 3 20,561 
 290 - 319 18 211,297 
 320 - 389 10 90,212 
 390 - 459 70 821,512 
 460 - 519 49 430,604 
 520 - 579 30 332,846 
 580 - 629 22 202,661 
 630 - 677 14 221,724 
 680 - 709 9 96,873 
 710 - 739 26 288,688 
 740 - 759 6 66,975 
 760 - 779 1 5,262 
 780 - 799 66 725,822 
 800 - 999 24 239,522 
 V01 - V83 16 192,888 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 



 MEPS HC-135D CODEBOOK PAGE:    13 
 2010 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

IPICD3X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE  3.0 CHAR 96 98 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,738 28,741,058 
 001 - 139 4 41,050 
 140 - 239 4 61,525 
 240 - 279 13 96,775 
 280 - 289 2 9,705 
 290 - 319 6 64,179 
 320 - 389 1 5,344 
 390 - 459 20 310,613 
 460 - 519 12 112,216 
 520 - 579 7 39,331 
 580 - 629 8 59,512 
 680 - 709 1 1,611 
 710 - 739 9 116,564 
 780 - 799 11 105,296 
 800 - 999 6 73,557 
 V01 - V83 1 8,718 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPICD4X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE  3.0 CHAR 99 101 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,796 29,400,902 
 001 - 139 1 21,259 
 140 - 239 3 54,071 
 240 - 279 10 49,597 
 290 - 319 2 9,274 
 390 - 459 7 45,612 
 460 - 519 4 97,058 
 520 - 579 5 52,069 
 580 - 629 1 6,775 
 680 - 709 2 11,998 
 710 - 739 2 18,449 
 780 - 799 5 37,241 
 800 - 999 2 24,535 
 V01 - V83 3 18,215 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

IPPRO1X 2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE  2.0 CHAR 102 103 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,624 27,217,245 
 00 - 05 5 61,755 
 06 - 07 4 68,734 
 08 - 16 2 29,270 
 18 - 20 1 16,853 
 21 - 29 7 52,925 
 35 - 39 22 296,197 
 40 - 41 1 9,785 
 42 - 54 40 385,690 
 55 - 59 6 97,846 
 60 - 64 1 27,846 
 65 - 71 31 322,478 
 72 - 75 5 36,658 
 76 - 84 85 1,175,203 
 85 - 86 7 40,688 
 87 - 99 2 7,879 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPPRO2X 2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE  2.0 CHAR 104 105 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,840 29,806,435 
 35 - 39 1 14,382 
 42 - 54 1 12,918 
 85 - 86 1 13,319 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPCCC1X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 106 108 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 308 2,902,588 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 10 87,308 
 001-064 334 3,526,890 
 076-260 2,107 22,485,903 
 650-670 84 844,365 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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DATE:      June 21, 2012 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

IPCCC2X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 109 111 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,423 25,403,994 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 3,065 
 001-064 55 476,254 
 076-260 345 3,713,353 
 650-670 19 250,389 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPCCC3X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 112 114 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,738 28,741,058 
 001-064 21 194,454 
 076-260 78 847,363 
 650-670 6 64,179 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPCCC4X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 115 117 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,796 29,400,902 
 001-064 13 103,668 
 076-260 31 330,803 
 650-670 3 11,682 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

DSCHPMED MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE  2.0 NUM 118 119 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 86 780,831 
 -8 DK 163 1,783,948 
 -7 REFUSED 6 91,241 
 1 YES 1,143 11,967,326 
 2 NO 1,445 15,223,709 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

FFIPTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE  2.0 NUM 120 121 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,842 29,838,477 
 1 FLAT FEE STEM 1 8,578 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPXP10X TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP10X+IPDXP10X)  9.2 NUM 122 130 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 29 251,922 
 $2.36 - $3,757.70 704 6,711,575 
 $3,757.71 - $7,205.46 703 7,312,092 
 $7,205.47 - $13,855.61 705 7,652,676 
 $13,855.62 - $318,118.84 702 7,918,790 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPTC10X TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC10X+IPDTC10X)  9.2 NUM 131 139 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 $26.00 - $10,905.51 711 7,141,913 
 $10,905.52 - $21,325.20 711 7,357,747 
 $21,325.21 - $42,351.34 711 7,610,380 
 $42,351.35 - $791,962.24 710 7,737,014 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPFSF10X FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 140 147 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,083 20,732,945 
 $0.80 - $103.00 194 2,212,247 
 $103.01 - $300.00 202 2,481,179 
 $300.01 - $983.13 174 2,153,686 
 $983.14 - $40,099.05 190 2,266,997 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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IPFMR10X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 148 156 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 1,842 18,552,422 
 $1.66 - $3,285.22 251 2,783,149 
 $3,285.23 - $6,824.05 250 2,782,912 
 $6,824.06 - $12,499.05 250 2,833,994 
 $12,499.06 - $127,677.85 250 2,894,578 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPFMD10X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 157 165 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,113 24,377,586 
 $0.02 - $1,506.07 183 1,323,887 
 $1,506.08 - $3,754.02 182 1,238,297 
 $3,754.03 - $6,722.93 183 1,368,709 
 $6,722.94 - $132,986.12 182 1,538,576 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPFPV10X FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 166 174 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 1,862 17,305,498 
 $0.01 - $1,137.50 246 3,223,985 
 $1,137.51 - $4,792.00 245 3,098,813 
 $4,792.01 - $10,893.59 245 3,205,633 
 $10,893.60 - $317,739.39 245 3,013,126 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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IPFVA10X FAC AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 175 182 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,791 29,258,470 
 $431.30 - $3,237.13 13 154,519 
 $3,237.14 - $5,513.20 13 129,418 
 $5,513.21 - $11,705.66 13 160,103 
 $11,705.67 - $57,453.40 13 144,545 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPFTR10X FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE(IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 183 190 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,783 29,178,899 
 $8.80 - $1,021.19 15 151,690 
 $1,021.20 - $1,154.69 15 195,300 
 $1,154.70 - $3,821.49 15 172,733 
 $3,821.50 - $36,829.47 15 148,433 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPFOF10X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 191 198 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,838 29,806,565 
 $3,396.36 - $18,415.27 5 40,490 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPFSL10X FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 199 206 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,788 29,337,415 
 $2.50 - $858.06 14 102,471 
 $858.07 - $5,502.33 14 89,276 
 $5,502.34 - $11,008.80 14 184,886 
 $11,008.81 - $64,702.17 13 133,007 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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IPFWC10X FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 207 214 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,833 29,728,518 
 $361.70 - $78,000.00 10 118,536 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPFOR10X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 215 222 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,702 28,059,804 
 $1.74 - $880.00 36 440,831 
 $880.01 - $1,100.00 40 557,075 
 $1,100.01 - $5,763.85 30 369,319 
 $5,763.86 - $58,451.28 35 420,025 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPFOU10X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 223 230 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,780 29,412,701 
 $245.66 - $2,587.67 16 94,126 
 $2,587.68 - $4,622.35 16 123,643 
 $4,622.36 - $9,958.01 16 133,604 
 $9,958.02 - $76,873.79 15 82,980 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPFOT10X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 231 238 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,768 29,233,083 
 $2.65 - $2,341.53 19 204,517 
 $2,341.54 - $8,316.94 19 156,332 
 $8,316.95 - $17,919.57 19 103,296 
 $17,919.58 - $64,702.17 18 149,826 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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IPFXP10X FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF10X-IPFOT10X  9.2 NUM 239 247 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 93 941,060 
 $0.02 - $3,272.67 688 6,679,017 
 $3,272.68 - $6,179.78 687 7,004,784 
 $6,179.79 - $12,274.58 688 7,655,512 
 $12,274.59 - $317,739.39 687 7,566,682 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPFTC10X TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 248 256 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 7 104,473 
 $29.00 - $9,179.28 709 7,153,014 
 $9,179.29 - $17,944.63 709 7,226,531 
 $17,944.64 - $36,818.69 709 7,754,032 
 $36,818.70 - $790,522.24 709 7,609,004 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPDSF10X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 257 264 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,259 23,259,987 
 $1.00 - $36.28 147 1,792,027 
 $36.29 - $120.29 146 1,660,830 
 $120.30 - $413.56 145 1,558,770 
 $413.57 - $12,030.00 146 1,575,441 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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IPDMR10X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 265 272 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 1,882 19,252,562 
 $2.06 - $266.66 241 2,615,918 
 $266.67 - $672.39 240 2,581,690 
 $672.40 - $1,447.66 241 2,602,018 
 $1,447.67 - $52,654.49 239 2,794,866 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPDMD10X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 273 280 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,175 24,569,472 
 $0.89 - $97.97 168 1,414,750 
 $97.98 - $352.58 166 1,145,896 
 $352.59 - $956.30 167 1,371,123 
 $956.31 - $17,343.37 167 1,345,814 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPDPV10X DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 281 288 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 1,897 17,577,266 
 $0.89 - $252.12 237 3,036,003 
 $252.13 - $874.88 236 3,014,979 
 $874.89 - $2,138.70 237 3,115,734 
 $2,138.71 - $33,282.07 236 3,103,072 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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IPDVA10X DR AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 289 295 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,814 29,528,741 
 $13.37 - $110.97 8 81,429 
 $110.98 - $290.00 7 69,092 
 $290.01 - $680.00 7 70,076 
 $680.01 - $2,024.28 7 97,717 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPDTR10X DOCTOR AMT PD,TRICARE(IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 296 302 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,781 29,123,050 
 $1.80 - $165.24 16 243,486 
 $165.25 - $398.97 16 193,572 
 $398.98 - $1,136.83 15 137,086 
 $1,136.84 - $3,822.21 15 149,860 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPDOF10X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)  4.2 NUM 303 306 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,843 29,847,054 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPDSL10X DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 307 313 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,811 29,678,787 
 $9.44 - $165.25 8 46,452 
 $165.26 - $372.60 8 42,749 
 $372.61 - $766.07 8 38,971 
 $766.08 - $2,055.18 8 40,096 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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IPDWC10X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 314 321 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,832 29,721,443 
 $9.07 - $27,275.80 11 125,611 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPDOR10X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 322 329 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,605 27,354,291 
 $2.09 - $75.43 60 570,034 
 $75.44 - $267.20 59 716,916 
 $267.21 - $867.56 61 643,744 
 $867.57 - $15,817.48 58 562,070 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPDOU10X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 330 336 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,759 29,154,605 
 $1.60 - $89.67 21 215,463 
 $89.68 - $427.92 21 170,159 
 $427.93 - $1,118.45 21 145,984 
 $1,118.46 - $8,025.82 21 160,844 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPDOT10X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 337 343 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 2,801 29,433,267 
 $1.88 - $87.48 11 83,811 
 $87.49 - $293.55 11 117,676 
 $293.56 - $739.99 10 133,795 
 $740.00 - $6,889.62 10 78,505 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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IPDXP10X DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF10X-IPDOT10X  8.2 NUM 344 351 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 474 4,792,530 
 $3.14 - $378.16 594 5,724,039 
 $378.17 - $949.17 591 6,137,146 
 $949.18 - $2,057.15 592 6,192,838 
 $2,057.16 - $52,654.49 592 7,000,502 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IPDTC10X TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 352 360 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 380 3,836,103 
 $7.88 - $888.27 616 6,254,798 
 $888.28 - $2,460.00 616 6,434,318 
 $2,460.01 - $5,403.40 617 6,299,517 
 $5,403.41 - $124,810.90 614 7,022,318 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS  1.0 NUM 361 361 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 9 132,155 
 1 COMPLETE HC DATA 93 1,008,135 
 2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 1,619 17,888,904 
 3 FULLY IMPUTED 957 8,823,235 
 4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 165 1,994,627 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

PERWT10F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2010  12.6 NUM 362 373 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 0.000000 WEIGHT 106 0 
 1201.510820 - 67520.556824 WEIGHT 2,737 29,847,054 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 
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VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2010  4.0 NUM 374 377 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 1,001 - 1,165 2,843 29,847,054 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 

VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2010  1.0 NUM 378 378 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F 

 1 - 3 2,843 29,847,054 
 TOTAL 2,843 29,847,054 




